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Arezou Karampourian
Mohammadreza Shokouhi
Hiva Azami
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Farshid Shamsaei
Efat Sadeghian
Mehrdad Maleki Jamasbi
Zahra Pourfarzad
Masoudkhodaveisi
Roya Amini

Banafsheh Samari

fcheraghi@yahoo.com
arash5920@yahoo.com
t.tehrani@umsha.ac.ir
mohammadifateme47@yahoo.com
sadeghi1l965@gmail.com
shamsaei@umsha.ac.ir
Sadeghianefat@gmail.com
Mehrdad.maleki69@gmail.com
purfarzad7@yahoo.com
khodaveisi@umsha.ac.ir
aminiroy@gmail.com

samaribanafshe72@yahoo.com


http://nmj.umsha.ac.ir/admin_emailer.php?mod=send_form&slc_lang=fa&sid=1&em=arash5920-ATSIGN-yahoo.com
mailto:t.tehrani@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:mohammadifateme47@yahoo.com
mailto:samaribanafshe72@yahoo.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

Bahareh Ebrahimi
Farzaneh Esna-Ashari
Mohammad Ahmadpanah
Mohammad Saeed Ahmadi
Maryam Ahmadi

Mahdi Arjipour

Mahdi Eskandarlou
Fatemeh Eslami
Mohammad Hossein Eslamian
Fahimeh Esmaeili

Babak Asghari

Seyedeh Zahra Asghari
Hossein Esfahani

Behnaz Aalaie

Mohammad Mahdi Eftekharian

b.ebrahimi@umsha.ac.ir
esnaashari_f@umsha.ac.ir
ahmadpanah@umsha.ac.ir
ahmadi@umsha.ac.ir
ma.ahmadi@umsha.ac.ir
m.arjipour@umsha.ac.ir
eskandarlou.m@umsha.ac.ir
fa.eslami@umsha.ac.ir
m.eslamian@umsha.ac.ir
f.esmaeeli@umsha.ac.ir
b.asghari@umsha.ac.ir
se.asghari@umsha.ac.ir
esfahani@umsha.ac.ir
b.alaei@umsha.ac.ir

eftekharian@umsha.ac.ir



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Jamileh Afsar

Saeed Afshar

Saeed Afzali
Fatemeh Eghbalian
Siamak Akbarzadeh
Ehsan Akbari Hamed
Maryam Alvandi
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Shahriar Amirhassani
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Iraj Amiri
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Mohammad Ali Seifrabiei
Zohreh Shalchi
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Sharifi Esmaiel
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Maryam Shokouhi Solgi
Amir Shams

Siamak Shahidi

vida Sheikh

Sepehr Shirouei

Hossein Saremi

Aref Salehzadeh

Ali Sabbagh

seifrabie@umsha.ac.ir
z.shalchi@umsha.ac.ir
e.shariatpanahi@umsha.ac.ir
es.sharifi@umsha.ac.ir
gh.shafiei@umsha.ac.ir
mehdi.shakori@umsha.ac.ir
I.shokohizadeh@umsha.ac.ir
shokohisolgi@umsha.ac.ir
am.shams@umsha.ac.ir
shahidi@umsha.ac.ir
v.sheikh@umsha.ac.ir
s.shirouei@umsha.ac.ir
h.saremi@umsha.ac.ir
salehzadeh@umsha.ac.ir

a.sabagh@umsha.ac.ir



136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Iraj Sedighi

Abdolazim Sedighi Pashaki
Abdolrahman Sarihi
Mozhgan Safari

Nasrin Ziamajidi

Seyed Saman Talebi

Abbas Taher

Mohammad Taheri

Mehdi Taheri

Seyed Kazem Taheri Mirani
Heidar Tayebinia
Amirhossein Zahirnia
Mohsen Alemi

Roghayyeh Abbasali Pourkabir

Mohammad Abbasi

sedighi@umsha.ac.ir
a.sedighipashaki@umsha.ac.ir
sarihi@umsha.ac.ir
mojgan.safari@umsha.ac.ir
n.ziamajidi@umsha.ac.ir
s.talebi@umsha.ac.ir
a.taher@umsha.ac.ir
mh.taheri@umsha.ac.ir
mahdi.taheri@umsha.ac.ir
k.tahermirani@umsha.ac.ir
tayebinia@umsha.ac.ir
zahirnia@umsha.ac.ir
malemi@umsha.ac.ir
abbasalipourkabir@umsha.ac.ir

abbasi@umsha.ac.ir



151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

Rohollah Abbasi

Ebrahim Abbasi Oshaghi
Tahereh Abbasi Gravand
Ali Abdoli

Mohammadreza Arabestani
Farid Azizi Jalilian

Seyed Nader Aghilian
Tahereh Alizamir

Aida Alizamir

Shohre Alimohammadi
Mohammad Yousef Alikhani
Pedram Alirezaei

Zohreh Alizadeh

Mehdi Alizadeh Hassankiadeh

Hossein Emad Momtaz

r.abbasi@umsha.ac.ir
a.oshaghi@umsha.ac.ir
t.abbasi@umsha.ac.ir
a.abdoli@umsha.ac.ir
mr.arabestani@umsha.ac.ir
azizi.farid@umsha.ac.ir
sn.aghilian@umsha.ac.ir
ta.alizamir@umsha.ac.ir
az.alizamir@umsha.ac.ir
alimohammadi@umsha.ac.ir
alikhani@umsha.ac.ir
p.alirezaee@umsha.ac.ir
alizadeh@umsha.ac.ir
m.alizadeh@umsha.ac.ir

momtaz@umsha.ac.ir



166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

Peyman Eini

Hadi Ghazanfari
Mahmoud Gholyaf
Naghi Ghiaci

Seyed Amir Ghiasian
Masoud Ghiasian
Farhad Farahani
Alireza Farsad-Naeimi
Mahmood Farshchian
Faeze Foroughi-Parvar
Afshin Farhanchi
Farnaz Fariba

Alireza Fazaeli
Mohammad Fallah

Pooyan Fallah Kapoorchali

eini@umsha.ac.ir
h.ghazanfari@umsha.ac.ir
gholyaf@umsha.ac.ir
ghiasi@umsha.ac.ir
s.a.ghiasian@umsha.ac.ir
m.ghiasian@umsha.ac.ir
farahani@umsha.ac.ir
a.naeimi@umsha.ac.ir
farshchian@umsha.ac.ir
f.foroughi@umsha.ac.ir
farahanchi@umsha.ac.ir
fariba@umsha.ac.ir
al.fazaeli@umsha.ac.ir
fallah@umsha.ac.ir

p.falah@umsha.ac.ir



181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

Afshin Fayyazi

Vahid Ghasemzadeh Mohammadi
Hamidreza Ghasemi-Basir
Hamidreza Ghadimipour
Manouchehr Ghorbanpour
Gholamreza Ghorbaniamjad
Farideh Gharekhanloo

Ali Ghaleiha

Behruz Karkhanei

Fariba Keramat

Karimi Seyed Asaad
Jamshid Karimi

Amir Keshavarzi
Gholamreza Kalvandi

Alireza Komaki

a.fayazi@umsha.ac.ir
v.gh-mo@umsha.ac.ir
ha.ghasemi@umsha.ac.ir
hamid.ghadimipour@umsha.ac.ir
ghorbanpour@umsha.ac.ir
ghorbaniamjad@umsha.ac.ir
gharekhanloo@umsha.ac.ir
ghaleiha@umsha.ac.ir
karkhanei@umsha.ac.ir
keramat@umsha.ac.ir
a.karimi@umsha.ac.ir
ja.karimi@umsha.ac.ir
a.keshavarzi@umsha.ac.ir
g.kalvandi@umsha.ac.ir

komaki@umsha.ac.ir


mailto:a.karimi@umsha.ac.ir

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

Sohrab Kulivand
Zohreh Kahramfar
Hossein Kimiaeiasadi
Hamid Golmohammadi
Marjan Lashgari

Arash Motaghi
Mohammad Matini
Mohammad Mahdi Majzoubi
Lobat Majidi

Morteza Majidi

Sasan Mehrabi

Maedeh Mohseni

Sina Mohagheghi
Farshid Mohammadi

Kamal Mohamadiyan

so.kolivand@umsha.ac.ir
kahramfar@umsha.ac.ir
Kimiaei@umsha.ac.ir
ha.golmohammadi@umsha.ac.ir
m.lashgari@umsha.ac.ir
arash.motaghi@umsha.ac.ir
matini@umsha.ac.ir
mahdi.majzoobi@umsha.ac.ir
I.majidi@umsha.ac.ir
m.majidi@umsha.ac.ir
dr.s.mehrabi@umsha.ac.ir
ma.mohseni@umsha.ac.ir
s.mohaghegh@umsha.ac.ir
farshid. mohammadi@umsha.ac.ir

k.mohammadian@umsha.ac.ir



211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

Latif Moradveisi

Mehdi Moradi

Ahmad Moradi

Mehrdokht Mazdeh
Azadeh Mozayani Monfared
Shahir Mazaheri

Hamzeh Mazaherilaghab
Sayed Mohammad Masumi
Azam Meyari

Amirhossein Maghsoud
Mina Mollabashi

Mojgan Mamani

Babak Manafi

Alireza Monsef Esfahani

Nahid Manoochehrian

l.moradveisi@umsha.ac.ir
mahdi_moradi@umsha.ac.ir
a.moradi@umsha.ac.ir
mazdeh@umsha.ac.ir
a.mozayani@umsha.ac.ir
mazaheri@umsha.ac.ir
h.mazaheri@umsha.ac.ir
sm.masoomi@umsha.ac.ir
a.meyari@umsha.ac.ir
a.h.maghsood@umsha.ac.ir
m.molabashi@umsha.ac.ir
mamani@umsha.ac.ir
manafi@umsha.ac.ir
monsef@umsha.ac.ir

manouchehrian@umsha.ac.ir



226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

Seyed Habibollah Mousavi-Bahar

Ali Mahdavinejad
fatemeh Mirzaei
Ahmad Naderiafif
Ebrahim Nadi

Rezvan Najafi

Shahla Nasrolahi
Vahideh Nazari
Behshad Naghsh Tabrizi
Safoora Nikzad
Mohammadreza Nikoo
Mahshid Nikoo-Seresht
Maryam Nikoofar
Mohammad Vaseie

Aliasghar Vahidinia

shmbahar@umsha.ac.ir
al.mahdavinejad@umsha.ac.ir
f.mirzaei@edu.umsha.ac.ir
naderi@umsha.ac.ir
nadi@umsha.ac.ir
re.najafi@umsha.ac.ir
nasrollahi@umsha.ac.ir
va.nazari@umsha.ac.ir
naghshetabrizi@umsha.ac.ir
s.nikzad@umsha.ac.ir
m.r.nikoo@umsha.ac.ir
nikooseresht@umsha.ac.ir
m.nikofar@umsha.ac.ir
vaseie.m@umsha.ac.ir

vahidinia@umsha.ac.ir



241 Mehrangiz Vahabian vahabian@umsha.ac.ir

242 Seyed Kamaledin Hadei sk.hadeie@umsha.ac.ir

243 Seyyed Hamid Hashemi hashemi@umsha.ac.ir

244 Mamak Hashemi m-hashemi@tums.ac.ir

245 Farnaz Hashemian hashemian@umsha.ac.ir

246 Shahram Homayounfar homayounfar@umsha.ac.ir
247 Mahnaz Yavangi yavangi@umsha.ac.ir

248 Amir Hossein Yazdi a.yazdi@umsha.ac.ir

249 Mohammadreza Y ousefi Ahmadabadi m.yousefi@umsha.ac.ir

250 Rasoul Yousefi Mashouf yousefimashouf@umsha.ac.ir

School of Medicine
School of Paramedicine

1 Amir Asadi fakhr asadi@umsha.ac.ir
2 Fatemeh Amiri f.amiri@umsha.ac.ir

3 Mohammad Reza Amiri m.r.amiri@umsha.ac.ir



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Behzad Imani

Rasool Azmoonfar
Hamid Bouraghi

Salman Jafari

Hossein Khosravi
Hassan Rafieemehr
Mohammad Karim Saberi
Iraj Salehi

Mohammad Reza Safari
Nasim Alipour

Karim Ghazikhanlousani
Ashkan Karimi

Alireza Goodarzi

Ali Mohammadpour

Hamideh Mozafari

b.imani@umsha.ac.ir
r.azmoonfar@umsha.ac.ir
bouraghi@umsha.ac.ir
sa.jafari@umsha.ac.ir
h.khosravi@umsha.ac.ir
ha.rafee@umsha.ac.ir
m.saberi@umsha.ac.ir
salehi@umsha.ac.ir
safari@umsha.ac.ir
n.alipour@umsha.ac.ir
ghazi@umsha.ac.ir
ash.karimi@umsha.ac.ir

a.goodarzi@umsha.ac.ir

al.mohammadpour@umsha.ac.ir

mozafari@umsha.ac.ir



19 Mahnaz Moghadari Koosha m.moghadarikoosha@umsha.ac.ir

20 Seyed Ali Mahdiyoun mahdiyoun.sa@umsha.ac.ir
21 Hossein Vakili Mofrad vakili@umsha.ac.ir

School of Rehabilitation
1 Mohammad Reza Asadi m.asadi@umsha.ac.ir
2 Ailin Talimkhani a.talimkhani@umsha.ac.ir
3 Solmaz Rahbar ptrahbar413@yahoo.com
4 Hojjat Radinmehr h.radinmehr@umsha.ac.ir
5 Atta Heidari atta.heidari@gmail.com
6 Farank Emami faranak_imami@yahoo.com
7 seyedeh Faezeh Fazelian f.fazelian@umsha.ac.ir
8 Maryam Emadi maryamemadi1396@gmail.com
9 Mahdieh Seyedi mahdiehseyedi@gmail.com
10 Morteza Hamidi Nahrani mortezanehrani@gmail.com
11 Saideh sadat Mortazavi s.mortazavi.otgmail.com

12 Nasrin Gohari n.gohari@umsha.ac.ir


mailto:m.asadi@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:a.talimkhani@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:ptrahbar413@yahoo.com
mailto:h.radinmehr@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:atta.heidari@gmail.com
mailto:faranak_imami@yahoo.com
mailto:f.fazelian@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:maryamemadi1396@gmail.com
mailto:mahdiehseyedi@gmail.com
mailto:mortezanehrani@gmail.com
mailto:n.gohari@umsha.ac.ir

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Amir Rahmani Rasa

Sahar Nurani Gharaborghe
Seyed Mohammad Sadegh Hosseini
Mohammad Sadegh Seif Panahi
Bahareh Rezaei

Kowsar Baghban

Mohammad Rezaei

Kowsar Esfandeh

Nahid Tafti

Mohamad Javad Nouri

Omid Torkaman

Atiye Moradi Hades

School of Pharmacy

1

2

3

Meysam Soleymani Badia
Fatemeh Nouri

Maryam Rangchian

rahmaniot@umsha.ac.ir
s.nurani@umsha.ac.ir
hosseini.ot@umsha.ac.ir
panahi29@gmail.com
e.rezaei@umsha.ac.ir
Baghban.kowsar@gmail.com
mrezaeist@gmail.com
ksfande@gmail.com
N.Tafti@umsha.ac.ir
mjnoori@gmail.com
otorkaman@yahoo.com

atiyemoradi293@yahoo.com

m.soleymani@umsha.ac.ir
f.noori@umsha.ac.ir

m.rangchian@umsha.ac.ir


mailto:rahmaniot@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:s.nurani@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:hosseini.ot@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:panahi29@gmail.com
mailto:e.rezaei@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:Baghban.kowsar@gmail.com
mailto:mrezaeist@gmail.com
mailto:ksfande@gmail.com
mailto:N.Tafti@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:mjnoori@gmail.com
mailto:otorkaman@yahoo.com
mailto:atiyemoradi293@yahoo.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Maryam Mehrpooya

Sara Atael

Maryam Etminani Esfahani
Zahra Najafi

Abolfazl Ghafouri Khosroshahi
Sayed ahmad Ebadi
Gholamabas Chehardoli
Shabnam Pourmoslemi
Katayoun Derakhshandeh
Farzin Firozian

Mohammad Mehdi Mahboobian
Reza Mahjoub

Sayed yaser Vafaei

Shirin Moradkhani

Dara Dastan

m.mehrpoya@umsha.ac.ir
s.ataei@umsha.ac.ir
m.etminani@umsha.ac.ir
z.najafi@umsh.ac.ir
ab_ghafori@umsha.ac.ir
a.ebadi@umsha.ac.ir
chehardoli@umsha.ac.ir
sh.moslem@umsha.ac.ir
K.derakhshandeh@umsha.ac.ir
ffirozian@umsha.ac.ir
m.mahboobian@umsha.ac.ir
R.mahjub@umsha.ac.ir
y.vafaei@umsha.ac.ir
sh.moradkhani@umsha.ac.ir

d.dastan@umsha.ac.ir



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Amir Nili Ahmadabadi
Akram Ranjbar
Rasool Haddadi
Mojdeh Mohammadi
Amir larki

Pari Tamri

Davoud AhmadiMoghaddam

School of Dentistry

1

2

Nasrin Farhadian
Amirfarhang Miresmaeili
Majid Mahmoodzadeh
Vahid Mollabashi

Sara Alijani

Homa Farhadifard

Ziba Banisafar

Soudeh Tayebi

a.nili@umsha.ac.ir
a.ranjbar@umsha.ac.ir
r.haddadi@umsha.ac.ir
m.mohammadi@umsha.ac.ir
a.larki@umsha.ac.ir
p.tamri@umsha.ac.ir

d.ahmadimoghadam@umsha.ac.ir

farhadian@umsha.ac.ir
amirfarhang@yahoo.com
mahmoodzadeh@umsha.ac.ir
mollabashi@umsha.ac.ir
alijani_sara@yahoo.com
homa.far1989@gmail.com
zbanisafar@yaoo.com

dr.tayebi@umsha.ac.ir


mailto:farhadian@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:amirfarhang@yahoo.com
mailto:mahmoodzadeh@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:mollabashi@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:alijani_sara@yahoo.com
mailto:mollabashi@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:zbanisafar@yaoo.com
mailto:dr.tayebi@umsha.ac.ir

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Zahra Khosravi
Arghavan Kamalisabeti
Rezvan Rafatjou
Fahimeh Daneshyar
Farzad Mojarad
Elham Khoshbin
Afsaneh Rahmati
Seyedeh Sareh Hendi
Hamed Karkehabadi
Rooholah behroozi
Farnoush Fotovat
Saeed Nikanjam
Alireza Izadi

Farnaz Firouz

Fariborz VVafaee

zahrakhosrav@gmail.com
arghavanks@gmail.com
dr.rafatjou@yahoo.com
Fa.daneshyar70@gmail.com
farzadmojarad@yahoo.com
el_kh1355@yahoo.com
drrahmati@ymail.com
hendispx@yahoo.com
hamed_karkehabadi@yahoo.com
roohbeh@gmail.com
ffotovat67@yaoo.com
saeednik33@gmail.com
dralireza_izadi@yahoo.com
f.firouz@umsha.com

fvafaee@gmail.com


mailto:el_kh1355@yahoo.com
mailto:m.dabagh77@gmail.com
mailto:hamed_karkehabadi@yahoo.com
mailto:roohbeh@gmail.com
mailto:ffotovat67@yaoo.com
mailto:saeednik33@gmail.com

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Samaneh Abbasi

Arash Shisheian

Sara khazaei

Zahra Bagheri
Hamidreza Abdolsamadi
Fatemeh Ahmadi-Motemayel
Mina Jazaeri

Samaneh Vaziri Amjad
Zeynab Bayat

Lida Samie

Negin Ronasi

Janet Moradi Haghgoo
Banafsheh Poormoradi
Parviz Torkzaban

Nazli Rabinezhad

samane.anasil364@gmail.com
pashrs2@yahoo.com
sarakazaei_83@yahoo.com
dr.bagheriii@yahoo.com
abdolsamadi@umsha.ac.ir
ahmadimotemayel@umsha.ac.ir
mina_jazayeri@yahoo.com
samanehvaziriamjad@Umsha.ac.ir
zeynab.bayat@umsha.ac.ir
Lida.samie@Umsha.ac.ir
negrool977@yahoo.com
janet_haghgoo@yahoo.com
poormoradi.banafsheh@yahoo.com
p.torkzaban@umsha.ac.ir

n.rabinezhad@umsha.ac.ir


mailto:samane.anasi1364@gmail.com
mailto:sarakazaei_83@yahoo.com

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Leila Gholami

Morad Hedayatipana
Amirarsalan Hooshyarfard
Hadi Kokabi Arasteh
Zahra Khamverdi
Loghman Rezaei-Soufi
Mehdi Shirinzad
Ebrahim Yarmohammadi
Mohadese Shokripour
Bahareh Asgartooran
Sousan Irani

Fahaimeh Baghaei
Shokoofeh Jamshid
Setareh Shojae

Amir Eskandarlo

I.gholami@hotmail.com
dr.hedayatipanah@yahoo.com
dr.a.hooshyarfard@gmail.com
hadi.kokabi@umsha.ac.ir
zkhamverdi@yahoo.ca
loghmansofi@umsha.ac.ir
shirinzad@umsha.ac.i
e.yarmohammadi@umsha.ac.ir
shokripour557@gmail.com
basgartooran@yahoo.com
sousanirani@gmail.com
fbaghaei7 @gmail.com
dr.jamshidi39@gmail.com
s.shojaei.umsha@gmail.com

eskandarlo@umsha.ac.ir


mailto:dr.hedayatipanah@yahoo.com
http://dentistry.umsha.ac.ir/cms/zkhamverdi@yahoo.ca
http://dentistry.umsha.ac.ir/cms/shirinzad@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:sousanirani@gmail.com
mailto:fbaqhaei7@gmail.com

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Abbas Shokri

Fatemeh Salemi

Maryam Foroozandeh
Faezeh Yousefi

Mohammad Reza Jamalpour
Mohammad Zandi

Ali Heidari

Omid Soltaninia

Haleh Karami

Farnaz Monsef Esfahani

Nahavand Paramedical School

1

2

Maryam Dehghani

Ali Esmaeili Vardanjani
Azam Sharifi

Narges Bahiraei

Marziyeh Seif

a.shokri@umsha.ac.ir
dr.salemi@yahoo.com
Drforoozandeh1991@yahoo.com
s.usefi@umsha.ac.ir
jamalpour@umsha.ac.ir
zandi88m@yahoo.com
dr-heidari68@hotmail.com
omid_soltaninia@yahoo.com
Rnk_karami@yahoo.com

farnaz_monsef@yahoo.com

Maryamd.2010@gmail.com
Aliesmailiv@yahoo.com
sharifi38@yahoo.com
n.bahiraei@umsha.ac.ir

marzieh.seif@umsha.ac.ir


mailto:Drforoozandeh1991@yahoo.com
mailto:omid_soltaninia@yahoo.com
mailto:farnaz_monsef@yahoo.com

6

Meysam safi Keykale

Nursing School of Malayer

1

5

azim azizi

maryam maddinesht

zohre akbari

mehdi torabi

pegah sharifian

School of Advanced Medical Technology

Ismael Sharifi esmaeel.sharifi@gmail.com
Seyyed Asaad Karimi asad_karimi_128@yahoo.com
Saeid Afshar safshar.h@gmail.com

Research Academic members

Maryam Adabi maryam_adabi@yahoo.com

Abbas Farmani a.farmany@ut.ac.ir
Ensiej Jenabi en.jenabi@yahoo.com
Amir Taherkhani amir.007.taherkhani@gmail.com

Salman Khazaei salman.khazaei61@gmail.com
Fereshte Mehri freshteh_mehri@yahoo.com

m.safi@umsha.ac.ir

a.azizi@umsha.ac.ir

m.maddineshat@umsha.ac.ir

z.akbari@umsha.ac.ir

m.torabi@umsha.ac.ir

p.sharifian@umsha.ac.ir


mailto:a.azizi@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:m.maddineshat@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:z.akbari@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:m.torabi@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:p.sharifian@umsha.ac.ir
mailto:esmaeel.sharifi@gmail.com
mailto:asad_karimi_128@yahoo.com
mailto:safshar.h@gmail.com
mailto:maryam_adabi@yahoo.com
mailto:a.farmany@ut.ac.ir
mailto:en.jenabi@yahoo.com
mailto:amir.007.taherkhani@gmail.com
mailto:salman.khazaei61@gmail.com
mailto:freshteh_mehri@yahoo.com

